quality limits that must not be exceeded during discharges to Mammoth Lake, 

or to the tundra, where appropriate; 

o Part E of the Licence sets out the volume of water Agnico Eagle is authorized 

to use and specifies that the NWB authorizes water use from Nemo Lake of 

up to one hundred seventy five thousand (175,000) cubic metres per year 

during construction, forty five thousand seven hundred and fifty (45,750) 

cubic metres per year for dust suppression on the roads and one hundred and 

ninety two thousand (192,000) cubic metres per year during operations; 

o Agnico Eagle is also authorized to obtain sixty three thousand one hundred 

and fifty (63,150) cubic metres per year water for camp use in 2018, and two 

thousand four hundred (2,400) cubic metres per year for the purposes of 

explosive mixing and associated use, commencing when the Licence is 

approved by the Minister through to closure.   

o In addition, the total authorized volume of waters from Whale Tail Lake 

(South Basin) for re-flooding of the pit, and any remaining operations shall 

not exceed ten million five hundred thousand (10,500,000) cubic metres per 

year during closure; and 

o The monitoring requirements under the Licence are as set out in Part I and 

Schedule I.  These include the monitoring requirements with respect to 

discharges directly to the receiving environment as well as general aquatics